GENERAL NOTES:
1. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA  BUILDING CODE, 2007 EDITION.
2. THE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS.
USE THESE NOTES IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.  IF A CONFLICT EXISTS, THE MORE STRINGENT
REQUIREMENT GOVERNS.
3. COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL,
STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, STANDARDS, REGULATIONS AND LAWS.

BRICK VENEER
#5 FIELD ADDED REBAR @ TOP
REF. TYPE DESIGNATION FOR QTY.
8" CAST-CRETE OR
EQUAL LINTEL UNIT
BRICK VENEER
L6x4x3/8 (LLV) HOT-DIPPED
GALV. EXTEND 8" BEYOND
EA. SIDE OF M.O. SEE NOTE 8
REF. ARCH. DWG.
8F16-1B/1T
1
 1
/2
"
 C
L
R
FIELD PLACE CMU
#5 FIELD ADDED REBAR @
BTM OF PRECAST LINTEL
TYPE DESIGNATION
NOMINAL WIDTH
NOMINAL HEIGHT QTY OF #5 FIELD ADDED REBAR
@ BTM OF PRECAST LINTEL
QTY OF #5 FIELD
ADDED REBAR @ TOP
F=FILLED W/ GROUT
TYPE DESIGNATION ILLUSTRATION
EXAMPLES OF PRECAST LINTEL TYPE DESIGNATIONS
8F16-0B/1T 8F16-1B/1T8F8-0B/1T 8F8-1B/1T
TYP.
1/2"  CLR GR. 60 REBAR
f'm 1500 psi
CMU
SEE PLANS/ELEVATIONS FOR REQUIRED
LINTEL DESIGNATIONS
LINTEL NOTES:
1. REF. ARCH./MECH DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL
MASONRY OPENINGS.
2. PRE-CAST LINTEL BLOCKS TO EXTEND MIN. 8" BEYOND EACH SIDE OF
MASONRY OPENING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. REMOVE FACE SHELLS OF MASONRY UNITS AT JAMBS TO INSURE
CONTINUITY OF REINFORCING AND GROUT FILL AT INTERSECTION OF
REINFORCED JAMBS AND LINTELS/SILLS.
4. PROVIDE FULL MORTAR HEAD AND BED JOINTS AT PRE-CAST LINTELS.
5. SHORE LINTELS TO PREVENT DEFLECTION.  DO NOT REMOVE SHORES
UNTIL GROUT HAS ACHIEVED MIN. 70% OF DESIGN STRENGTH.
6. BOTTOM FIELD ADDED REBAR TO BE LOCATED AT BOTTOM OF PRE CAST
LINTEL CAVITY.
7. THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OF LINTELS INSTALLED IN EXTERIOR
CONCRETE MASONRY WALLS SHALL RECEIVE A COATING OF STUCCO
APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-926 OR OTHER ARCH. APPROVED
OR SPECIFIED COATING.
8. PROVIDE L6x4x3/8 (LLV) BRICK LINTEL AT EACH MASONRY OPENING TO
RECEIVE BRICK VENEER.  FOR MASONRY OPENINGS LESS THAN OR
EQUAL TO 5'-0" IN WIDTH L6 BRICK LINTEL TO BE LOOSE.  FOR
MASONRY OPENINGS GREATER THAN 5'-0" ATTACH BRICK LINTEL TO PRE-
CAST LINTEL USING 1/2" EXPANSION ANCHORS W/ MIN. 3 1/2"
EMBEDMENT DEPTH @ 32" CENTERS.
9. PRE-CAST LINTEL DESIGN AND DETAILS ARE BASED ON CAST-CRETE
PRODUCTS.  CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT TECHNICAL INFORMATION FOR
ALL PROPOSED ALTERNATE MNFG'S FOR REVIEW BY ENGINEER AS PART
OF MASONRY SHOP DRAWING PACKAGE.
PROVIDE FULLY GROUTED LINTEL BLOCK W/ (1)#
5 HORIZ. BAR IN BTM AND MIN. 8" BEARING EA.
SIDE OF OPENING AT ALL WALL PENETRATIONS
GREATER THAN 8" AND LESS THAN 2'-0".  FOR
OPENINGS LARGER THAN 2'-0" CONSULT W/
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR PRE-
CAST LINTEL CRITERIA
#5 VERT. FULL HEIGHT IN FULLY GROUTED CELL
EACH SIDE OF CONTROL JOINT DOWEL INTO
CONT. FOOTING & BOND BEAMS.
CMU WALL
LADDER TYPE HORIZ.
WALL REINFORCEMENT
@ ALTERNATE COURSES
DUR-O-WALL WIDE FLANGE
RAPID CONTROL JOINT OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT
ELASTIC SEALANT
W/ BACKER ROD
STOP HORIZONTAL JOINT REINF.
AT CONTROL JOINTS (TYP.)
09-06-11
09-09-11
09-19-11
CHECKED BY:
PROJECT #:
PERMITTING:
DRAWN BY:
REVIEW:
C&W S E
RELEASE FOR BIDDING:
No. Revision/Issue Date
JEHLE-HALSTEAD INC.
CONSULTANTS:
49 EAST CHASE STREET
PENSACOLA, FL 32502